§20ul— |

UNOFFICIAL COPY
L

Doc#: 0602343184 Fee: $28.00

RELEASE OF MORTGAGE OR TRUST DEED

FOR THE PROTECTION OF THE Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:$10.00
OWNER, THIS RELEASE SHALL BE Cook County Recorder of Deeds
FILED WITH THE RECORDER OF Date: 01/23/2008 10:38 AM Pg: 10t3

DEEDS IN WHOSE OFFICE THE
MORTGAGE OR DEED OF TRUST
WAS FILED.

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that Builders Bank, an Illinois banking corporation, of
the County of Coaly, State of Illinois, for and in consideration of the payment of the indebtedness secured
by the real estate Jiercinafter mentioned, and the cancellation of all the notes thereby secured, and of the
sum of one dollar, ib< receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does hereby REMISE, RELEASE,
CONVEY and QUIT CUAIM unto St. Louis Goldstein Family Limited Partnership, an Illinois
limited partnership, and Michael Goldstein, whose address is in c/o Gold Realty Group Corp., 1849
Greenbay Road, Suite #300, Fiighland Park, Illinois 60035, their heirs, legal representatives and assigns,
all the right, title, interest, claim or/demand whatsoever it may have acquired in, through or by a certain
Mortgage, bearing the date of May 7,-2001, and recorded in the Recorder's Office of Cook County,
Ilinois (“the Recorder’s Office™) on tie 14th day of May, 2001, as Document No. 0010403304; and by
that certain Assignment of Rents and Lessor’s Interest in Leases dated the 7™ day of May, 2001 and
recorded on May 14, 2001, in the Recorder’s-Office as Document No. 0010403305; said Mortgage
modified by that certain Modification Agreement recorded on August 13, 2002 as Document No.
0020886492, and modified by that certain Second Miedification Agreement recorded on October 2, 2002
as Document No. 0021080893, and modified by that certain Third Modification Agreement recorded
on April 24, 2003 as Document No. 0311445042, and incdified by that certain Fourth Modification
Agreement recorded on May 5, 2004 as Document No. 0412640309, that certain UCC Financing
Statement recorded on May 18, 2001 as Document No. 01U0467.3, and that certain Subordination and
Intercreditor Agreement recorded on December 5, 2001 as Documieot No. 0011143745, to the premises
therein described, situated in the County of Cook, State of [llinois, as telisws to wit:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

FOR LEGAL DESCRIPTION, SEE EXHIBIT ‘A’ ATTACHED HERETO AMJ:‘MADE A PART
HEREOF

Permanent Real Estate Index Numbers: 10-23-406-020-0000; 10-23-406-032-0000
Property Address: 8111 N. St. Louis Avenue, Skokie, IL
together with the appurtenances and privileges thereunto belonging or appertaining.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the said Builders Bank has caused these presents to be signed by the
officers noted below this 12,"% day of January, in the year of 2006.

BUILDER% BANK BUILDERS BANK

an Ilh%o?dnkmg corporition an Illinois banking corporation
M — By: W

Its Senlf{r Vice Pre51dent Its: Senior Vice President

Name: Elizabeth Asbj ornson Name: Barrett J. Schuiz

X3




0602343184 Page: 2 0f 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS }
Yy sS
COUNTY OF COOK }

-

On this l Z"}h day of K JQZZ}!{H ;l , 2006, I, the undersigned, in and for said County, the
State aforesaid DO HEREBY CERTIFY that' Elizabeth Asbjornson, personally known to me to be the
Senior Vice President of Builders Bank, an Illinois banking corporation, and personally known to me to
be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in

person and signed and delivered the said instrument, as her free and voluntary act, and as the free and
voluntary act of sa1d corporation, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

M}(Q‘W

Nokary Public__...
ol I "OFFICIAL SEAL"
My Commission Expires: 0 lDl 1o j 200¥ Beverly A. Harvey
Notary Pubhu State of Hhronsﬁ
My Commis isston Fxp (6/16/2008

p VN

STATE OF ILLINOIS }
}SS
COUNTY OF COOK }

On this lZ’H‘ day of § IZ[ ma rsz , 2006, I, the vadersigned, in and for said County, the
State aforesaid DO HEREBY CERTIFY thaf Barrett J. Schulz, perseazlly known to me to be the Senior
Vice President of Builders Bank, an Illinois banking corporation, ana-peisenally known to me to be the

same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appearcd before me this day in person
and signed and delivered the said instrument, as his free and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary

act of said corporation, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
A -%w:

I(J/Mary P‘I{blic
" 'OFFICIAL SEAL®
My Commission Expires: Ob / / b / 011[70}( BeverlylA Harvey

Notary Public, State of 1llinois
My Commitsivn Exp. U6/16/200%

PR :wﬁmwwi

This instrument was prepared by and after recording return to: Builders Bank, 77 West Wacker Drive,
Suite 3100, Chicago IL 60601, Attention: B. Harvey




=

'.,

e o .
v ——— e e =

0602343184 Page: 30f3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

THAT PART OF TuE AEST 375.0 FEET OF THE BAST 1B35.,0 FEET OF THE SOUTR 1/2 OF THE
SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF ¢RCITON 23, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ‘LYiNG NORTH OF THE SOUTH 810.48 FEET THEREOF (ALL MEASURED
ALONG THE DIVISIONAL L-¥z§ OF SAID QUARTER SECTION) AND LYING souTH OF A LINE
DRAWN FROM A POINT 206,65 FEET SOUTH OF THE NORTHEAST CORNER TO A POINT 206,37
FEET SOUTH OF THE NORTHWR2% <ORNER OF SAID TRACT:

ALSO TRAT PART OF THE WEST 20.0 ¥EBT OF THE EAST 1855.0 FEET OF THE AFORESAID
SOUTH. 1/2 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 (F 3ECTION 23, AFORESAID, LYING NORTH OF THE SOUTH
$10.48 FBET THEREOF (AS 'MEASURED FLO3€ THE DIVISIONAL LINES OF SAID QUARTER
SECTION) AND LYING SOUTH OF A LINE DyANN FROM A POINT 193.37 FBET SOUTH OF TRE
NORTHEAST CORNER TO A POINT 183.35 FEET SUTTH OF THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF SAID

PARCEL OF LAND;

ALSO THAT PART OF THE WEST 800 FEET OF THE 1BLT 1460 FEEBT, A8 MEASURED ALONG THE
SECTION DIVISION LINES, OF THE SOUTH 1/2 OF THE eAUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 21,
AFORESAID, LYING NORTH OF THE SOUTE 810.48 FEET A'D SOUTH OF THE NORTH 275.0 FRET
THEREOF, AS MEASURED ALONG THE SECTIONAL DIVISIGW LINTS, AND WEST OF A LINE DRAWN
FROM A POINT ON THE SOUTH LINE OF BAID TRACT 668.54 FEET WEST OF THE SOUTREAST
CORNER, AS MERSURED ON SAID §0UTH LINE, TO A POINT ON %Pz NORTH LINE OF [):%45)
TRACT 675.56 FEET WEST OF THE NORTHEARST CORNER, AS MEASTRAD ON THE NORTE LINE, OF

SAID TRACT, ALD IN COOK CO , ILLINOIS.

P.IN.: 10-23-406-020; 10-23-406-032

Address of the Property: 8111 N. St. Louis Avenue, Skokie, Tllinois




